www.secop.com Sustainable Cooling Solutions
Secop strives to be the first choice for partners searching for leading-edge
refrigeration solutions and premium customer experience.
Secop is committed to delivering advanced refrigeration compressors
and controls, offering customers tailored sustainable solutions for light
commercial, battery-driven, and special cooling applications.
NATURAL
REFRIGERANT

compressor.
KEY TO AC COMPRESSOR
TYPE DESIGNATION – K-SERIES
K-Series
1 2 3 4 5 6 group
H X K 12 A T example
Group#6: Nominal Voltage Range
A 220–240 V~ 50 Hz
E 115–127 V~ 60 Hz
G 220–240 V~ 50 Hz &
 208–230 V~ 60 Hz
T 200–240 V~ 50 Hz
Group#5: Application,
starting characteristics
A LBP, LST
N LBP / (MBP), LST
M LBP / MBP, LST
Group#4: Displacement in cm³
Values bigger than 20 have to be divided by 10
Group#3: Compressor design
K for K-Series (formerly KAPPA)
Group#2: Performance level
M, T, K, X, Z, A for Medium Efficiency > Superior Efficiency
Group#1: Refrigerant
H for R600a, G for R134a
KEY TO AC COMPRESSOR
TYPE DESIGNATION – NEW SERIES
KL-Series
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 group
KL F 6.6 M N D S example
Group#7: Characteristics
Blank LST or HST
K LST (capillary tube)
X HST (expansion valve)
S Specific Conditions*
 *please refer to data sheet for details
Group#6: Nominal Voltage Range*
D 220-240 V~ 50 Hz
H 115-127 V~ 60 Hz
I 208-230 V~ 60 Hz
M 110-115 V~ 50 Hz and 115-127 V~ 60 Hz
 (dual frequency types)
N 220-240 V~ 50 Hz and 208-230 V~ 60 Hz
 (dual frequency types)
Q 200-240 V~ 50 Hz (tropical)
S 220-240 V~ 60 Hz (tropical)
T 200-240 V~ 50 Hz and 208-230 V~ 60 Hz
 (dual frequency types, tropical)
 *please refer to data sheet for details
Group#5: Refrigerant
N R290
K R600a
F R134a and/or R513A and/or R1234yf
L R404A/R507 and/or R452A
S others ...
Group#4: Application Range
L LBP
M MBP
H HBP
C LBP and MBP
G LBP and MBP and HBP
Group#3: Displacement in cm³
(rounded values, one decimal used below 10 cm³)
Group#2: Optimization level (efficiency), A, B, C ...
Group#1: Compressor design KL
KEY TO MEDICAL COMPRESSOR
TYPE DESIGNATION
KEY TO DC COMPRESSOR
TYPE DESIGNATION
M Models
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 group
M P 2 U V ULTM example
Group#7: Generation
Blank first generation
.2 second generation
.3 third generation
...
Group#6: ULT Development Stage
ULTM Multiple stage ULT
ULTS Single stage ULT
Group#5: Nominal Voltage Range*
D 220-240 V~ 50 Hz
H 115-127 V~ 60 Hz
I 208-230 V~ 60 Hz
M 110-115 V~ 50 Hz and 115-127 V~ 60 Hz
 (dual frequency types)
N 220-240 V~ 50 Hz and 208-230 V~ 60 Hz
 (dual frequency types)
V VSD controller (electronic unit)
X FSD controller (electronic unit)
 *please refer to data sheet for details
Group#4: Refrigerant, U for universal, ...
Group#3: Displacement in cm³ (rounded values, no decimals)
Group#2: Compressor design P, D, N, S, G
Group#1: M for medical
1 2 3 4 5
Compressor
design
Compressor size
Application range Refrigerant Special features
(optional, can be used in combination) GenerationCapacity
at rating point Displacement please refer to data sheet
for details
BD
(P/T-Housing)
35
50
80
100
250
350 CN = LBP/MBP
CL = LBP
F = LBP/MBP/(HBP)
GH = (LBP/MBP)/HBP
K = LBP/MBP/(HBP)
R290
R404A/507
R134a
R134a/R1234yf
R134a
R600a
–AUTO = automotive
–VSD = variable speed drive
–HD = heavy duty
 (can handle extreme vibrations)
–B = bus-optimized
 (optimized for rough vehicle motions)
–AM = aftermarket
 (optimized for aftermarket appliances)
Blank >
first
generation
.2 >
second
generation
.3 >
third
generation